42      |
      |      43
4TECHNICAL
SPECIFICATIONS
PAGE 44 4.1 NTA-H, NTS-H, NTSF-H, NTVZ-H, NTUZ-H
PAGE 50 4.2 APPLICATION CASES
•	 Component magazine
•	 Medical technology

54      |
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
ORDER CODE 4.4
INSTALLATION SIZE
NTA
NTS
NTVZ
NTUZ
RAIL TYPE
INSTALLATION LENGTH
NZ	   =	 Design according to drawing (e.g: customised hole pattern)
NC4	  =	 Zinc-Nickel Plated profiles and stainless steel balls
NC5	  =	 Standard Steel without Coating
VR	   =	 Forward and backward extension
VRM	  =	 Forward and backward extension including carrier for 	inner rail
AZ	   =	 Special extension length (not necessary for standard 	 version)
		  I.e.: NTA28-13H-1010-AZ600 = Extension Length 600mm
LL	   =	 Smooth-running, for temperature up to 200°C or vertical installation
LS	   =	 Increasing clearance, for temperature > 200°C
GS	   =	 Threaded/Countersunk holes
SS	   =	 Countersunk holes on both sides
S	   =	 Single direction stroke
D	   =	 Double direction stroke
R	   =	 Right side mounting
L	   =	 Left side mounting
OPTIONS
NTA  28 - 13H - 1000 - XX
H	 =	 HARDENED
ORDER CODE LINEAR GUIDE SYSTEM
NTSF  28H - 210 - 930
RAIL TYPE
INSTALLATION SIZE
RAIL LENGTH
CARRIAGE LENGTH
      |      55
56      |
THE SPECIALIST FOR MOTION TECHNOLOGY
Our customers’ satisfaction is the basis for our success and growth.
That is why we are at your service around the world and always keep your requirements as a priority.
We have a worldwide network of sales engineers and distributors in Europe, Asia and the USA.
This allows us to ensure customer-oriented solutions and best in class delivery and service.
BRANCHES AND CONTACTS
NADELLA S.p.A.
Italy
Via Melette, 16
20128 Milano
Tel.: +39 02 27 093
Fax: +39 02 257 64 79
NADELLA GmbH
Germany
Rudolf-Diesel-Str. 28
71154 Nufringen
Tel.: +49 7032 9540-0
Fax: +49 7032 9540-25
NADELLA Inc.
United States
14115 – 63 Way North
Clearwater – Florida 33760-3621
Tel.: +1 844-537-0330 (toll-free)
Fax: +1 844-537-0331
NADELLA Linear Shanghai
Co. Ltd. – China
F4, Bld5, No.2388 Chen-hang Road